PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUZANNE OSTRAND-ROSENBERG	03/07/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND, BALTIMORE COUNTY
Street Address:	OFFICE OF TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT
Internal Address:	1000 HILLTOP CIRCLE
City:	BALTIMORE
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21250

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13660037

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9192868199

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919-286-8000

Email: joannajoslyn@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: MOORE & VAN ALLEN, PLLC

Address Line 1: PO BOX 13706

Address Line 4: RTP, NORTH CAROLINA 27709

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 026228-343

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marianne Fuierer

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1:

PATENT REEL: 029951 FRAME: 0287

Docket No.: 026228.343.2649SR

ASSIGNMENT

I, Suzanne Ostrand-Rosenberg, have made an invention the specification of which is described in U.S. Patent Application No. 13/660,037 filed in the United States Patent Office on October 25, 2012, claiming priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application 61/551,113 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 25, 2011 entitled:

"SOLUBLE CD80 AS A THERAPEUTIC TO REVERSE IMMUNE SUPRESSION IN CANCER PATIENTS"

- I, Suzanne Ostrand-Rosenberg, hereby assign to University of Maryland, Baltimore County, Office of Technology Development, 1000 Hilltop Circle, Baltimore, Maryland 21250, all ownership and rights
 - (i) the invention and U.S. Patent Application;
 - non-provisional, continuing, divisional and continuation-in-part applications based on (ii) and claiming benefit and/or priority of said U.S. Provisional Patent Application;
 - (iii) U.S. Patents on the invention; and
 - corresponding foreign patent applications and patents. (iv)

Suzanne Ostrand-Rosenberg is making this assignment based on her employment relationship with University of Maryland, Baltimore County.

I respectfully request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States and the appropriate officers of all foreign countries to issue patents on the invention to:

University of Maryland, Baltimore County

as owners of the invention and aforementioned patent rights.

I agree to execute any other legal documents that may be required to effectuate this Assignment.

I agree that I will promptly communicate to University of Maryland, Baltimore County all facts which come to my attention affecting the invention or patent rights.

I agree that I will testify in any interference or litigation involving the invention or patent rights.

I declare that I have not done anything in conflict with this Assignment.

June Other Rosely March 7, 2013 SUZANNE OSTRAND-ROSENBERG Date

TRI1\837162v1

RECORDED: 03/08/2013